DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS



15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE ◆ BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604

P 352.754.4020 ◆ F 352.754.4199 ◆ W www.HernandoCounty.us

HERNANDO COUNTY has a desire to enter into a Cooperative Purchase Agreement (Piggyback) for your company to provide Fire Equipment, Supplies and Services with the same terms and conditions as the agreement between Lake County, Florida and Municipal Emergency Services, Inc., Contract 22-730G, effective August 1, 2022, with an expiration date of July 31, 2023, which contract resulted from a competitive bid. The contract is a one (1) year contract and provides for two (2) two (2) year renewals at Lake County, Florida's sole option. Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts has reviewed the contract and bid results and agrees to the terms and conditions and further agrees that proposed pricing is fair and reasonable. Municipal Emergency Services, Inc. hereby agrees to provide such services and prices to Hernando County under the same price(s), terms, and conditions as the referenced contract between Lake County, Florida and Municipal Emergency Services, Inc., Contract 22-730G. All references in the contract between Lake County, Florida and Municipal Emergency Services, Inc., shall be assumed to pertain to, and are binding upon Municipal Emergency Services, Inc.

Agreed, accepted and consented to this, the last date hereunder.

Municipal Emergency Services, Inc.	HERNANDO COUNTY:
------------------------------------	------------------

<u>Qamis Robinson</u> Axthorized Signature

Name: <u>Jamie Robinson</u>

Title: Regional Vice President

Date: 9/2/2022

Authorized Signature

Name: Carla Rossiter-Smith

Title: Procurement & Grants Manager

Date: 10/27/2022